

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/26/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-1G8404
LOCATION 04-SON-116-26.6/26.9

IN SEBASTOPOL, FROM KEATING AVENUE
TO WILLOW STREET; ALSO FROM
MCKINLEY STREET TO JOE RODORA
TRAIL.

PAGE 1
09/27/19
CONTRACT CODE 'D'
73 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE CURB RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS AND

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P116-(049)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 18.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 110
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,564,248.00 AMOUNT OVER 38,813.00 PERCENT OVER EST 2.48
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) |
|----------|--------------|-----------|---|
| 1 | 1,603,061.00 | 4 | DREAMBUILDER CONSTRUCTION CORP DBA DREAMBUILDER 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD # 376; YORBA LINDA CA 92886 714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 844-9073 |
| 2 | 1,608,336.00 | 5 | CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. 1647 WILLOW PASS RD #150; CONCORD CA 94520 925 766-7014 01027700 FAX 925 265-9101 |
| 3 | 1,762,754.15 | 2 | FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 245-1300 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007 |
| 4 | 1,848,115.00 | 1 | GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION CO. 246 GHILOTTI AVE; SANTA ROSA CA 95407 707 585-1221 00644515 FAX 707 585-1601 |
| 5 | 1,938,837.00 | 3 | GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 525 JACOBY STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 415 454-7011 00132128 FAX 415 454-8376 |

04-1G8404
04-SON-116
09/26/19

BID211
PAGE 2
09/27/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 04 | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAWARD CA | 621781 | ASPHALT PAVING |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 43 (35%) |
| | AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION EASTVALE CA | 940463 | CONCRETE FORM & POUR |
| | AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION EASTVALE CA | 940463 | ITEM 5657 (32%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 1 (50%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 6871 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | PARTIAL LCP |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 2 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 3 (30%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | NEARY LANSSCPAE INC COTAI CA | 814207 | ITEM 1623 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-1G8404
04-SON-116
09/26/19

BID211
PAGE 3
09/27/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 04 | NEARY LANSSCPAE INC COTAI CA | 814207 | ITEM 2529 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANSSCPAE INC COTAI CA | 814207 | ITEM 323334 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANSSCPAE INC COTAI CA | 814207 | ITEM 3841 (100%) |
| | SAN FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 72 (80%) |
| | SAN FRANCIS ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | PARTIAL MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM |

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 05 | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 45 (25%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | SUPPLY MILLING MACHINE (PARTIAL) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 1 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 68 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 69 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 71 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 73 (3.11%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING (PARTIAL) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPE |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 05 | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPE (WET NIGHT) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WET NIGHT) |
| | MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO COTATI CA | 306767 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO COTATI CA | 306767 | MODIFIED EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | BALL VALVE |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | CERTIFY EXISTING BLACKFLOW PREVENTERS |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | CULTIVATION |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | IMPORT TOPSOIL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 05 | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 16 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 18 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 20 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 23 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 27 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 05 | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 32 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 33 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 34 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 38 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 39 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | ITEM 41 (100%) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | PACLET FERTILIZER |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 05 | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | PLANT (GROUP A) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (20 WD) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | RELOCATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLOR |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | SLOW RELEASE FERTILIZER |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | SOIL AMENDMENT |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | WEED GERMINATION |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | WOOD MULCH |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | 1/2" DRIP TUBING |
| | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | 1" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-1G8404
04-SON-116
09/26/19

BID211
PAGE 9
09/27/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 05 | NEARY LANDSCAPE INC. COTATI CA | 814207 | 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCH 40 - SUPPLY LINE) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | FURNISH SS SIGN .063 UNFR |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | INSTALL SIGN SSBM |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ITEM 2 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ITEM 62 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ITEM 63 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ITEM 64 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ITEM 65 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ITEM 66 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN SSBM |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 05 | SCHOTKA CONTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN WOOD POST |
| | SCHOTKA CONTRUCTION, INC. AMERICAN CANYON CA | 723309 | ROADSIDE SIGN 1 POST |
| | T AND S INC ANDERSON CA | 983087 | ITEM 3 (30.83%) |
| | T AND S INC ANDERSON CA | 983087 | SUPPLY TRAFFIC CONTROLER (PARTIAL) |
| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
| 02 | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 1 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 68 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 69 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 71 (100%) |
| | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | ITEM 73 (2.8%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 02 | CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA | 499345 | PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY |
| | CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA | 792059 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 11 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 2 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 62 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 63 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 64 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 65 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 66 (100%) |
| | FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA | 523187 | ITEM 67 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 15 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 02 | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 16 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 18 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 20 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 23 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 27 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-1G8404
04-SON-116
09/26/19

BID211
PAGE 13
09/27/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 02 | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 32 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 33 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 34 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 38 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 39 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 41 (100%) |
| | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 73 (19.4%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 02 | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 01 | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 1 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 68 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 69 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 71 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 1523 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 2529 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 3234 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 3841 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 01 | MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA | 306767 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MT. SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 3 (62%) |
| | ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MT. SHASTA CA | 971838 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ROHNERT PARK CA | 723309 | ITEM 2 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ROHNERT PARK CA | 723309 | ITEM 6266 (100%) |
| | | | |
| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
| 03 | A & M CONSULTING ENGINEERS VISALIA CA | CE87348 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| | BAYSIDE STRIPE & SEAL PETALUMA CA | 883985 | BID ITEMS 68-71, EACH 100% |
| | BAYSIDE STRIPE & SEAL PETALUMA CA | 883985 | ITEM 68 (100%) |
| | CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS SAN FRANCISCO CA | 792059 | ITEM 3 (37.5%) |
| | CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS SAN FRANCISCO CA | 792059 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, PARTIAL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 03 | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | BID ITEMS 15-23, EACH 100% |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | BID ITEMS 25-29, EACH 100% |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | BID ITEMS 32-34, EACH 100% |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | BID ITEMS 38-41, EACH 100% |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 15 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 32 (100%) |
| | LONE STAR LANDSCAPE, INC. SAN MARTIN CA | 463280 | ITEM 38 (100%) |
| | MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COMPANY COTATI CA | 306767 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROHNERT PARK CA | 723309 | BID ITEMS 62-66, EACH 100% |
| | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROHNERT PARK CA | 723309 | ITEM 2 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-1G8404
04-SON-116
09/26/19

BID211
PAGE 17
09/27/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 03 | SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROHNERT PARK CA | 723309 | ITEM 62 (100%) |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 1 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 2 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 6,800.00 | 6,800.00 |
| 3 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 4 | 124000 | TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE | LS | LUMP SUM | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 5 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,200.00 | 8,200.00 |
| 6 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 9,600.00 | 9,600.00 |
| 7 | 130200 | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 8 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 14 | 160.00 | 2,240.00 |
| 9 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 10 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 11 | 141120 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | LB | 600 | 1.40 | 840.00 |
| 12 | 160110 | TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE | LF | 180 | 6.00 | 1,080.00 |
| 13 | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 14 (F) | 193118 | CONCRETE BACKFILL | CY | 1 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 15 | 200002 | ROADSIDE CLEARING | LS | LUMP SUM | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 16 | 200122 | WEED GERMINATION | SQYD | 33 | 34.00 | 1,122.00 |
| 17 | 200123 | CULTIVATION | SQYD | 33 | 68.00 | 2,244.00 |
| 18 | 202006 | SOIL AMENDMENT | CY | 6 | 180.00 | 1,080.00 |
| 19 | 202028 | RELOCATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER | EA | 1 | 1,380.00 | 1,380.00 |
| 20 | 202038 | PACKET FERTILIZER | EA | 85 | 5.00 | 425.00 |
| 21 | 202039 | SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER | LB | 6 | 30.00 | 180.00 |
| 22 | 204035 | PLANT (GROUP A) | EA | 85 | 70.00 | 5,950.00 |
| 23 | 204099 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 24 | 038252 | CONCRETE PAVERS | SQFT | 160 | 45.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 25 | 205035 | WOOD MULCH | CY | 6 | 340.00 | 2,040.00 |
| 26 | 206400 | CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 27 | 206402 | OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 28 | 206405 | REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 29 (F) | 208003 | 1" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) | LF | 10 | 90.00 | 900.00 |
| 30 | 038253 | 3" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE | LF | 32 | 90.00 | 2,880.00 |
| 31 | 038254 | 4" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE | LF | 65 | 180.00 | 11,700.00 |
| 32 (F) | 208220 | 1/2" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING | LF | 350 | 6.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 33 | 208416 | CERTIFY EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTERS | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,140.00 | 1,140.00 |
| 34 | 208450 | DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY | EA | 1 | 1,140.00 | 1,140.00 |
| 35 | 038255 | RESET TREE WELL GRATE | EA | 5 | 1,140.00 | 5,700.00 |
| 36 | 038256 | RESET TRASH RECEPTACLE | EA | 1 | 1,140.00 | 1,140.00 |
| 37 | 038257 | WOOD AND METAL BENCH | EA | 1 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|----------|------------|
| 38 (F) | 208594 | 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) | LF | 190 | 18.00 | 3,420.00 |
| 39 | 208683 | BALL VALVE | EA | 1 | 454.00 | 454.00 |
| 40 (F) | 208690 | PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) | LF | 20 | 107.00 | 2,140.00 |
| 41 | 210110 | IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY) | CY | 7 | 228.00 | 1,596.00 |
| 42 | 260203 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) | CY | 25 | 285.00 | 7,125.00 |
| 43 | 390132 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) | TON | 310 | 298.00 | 92,380.00 |
| 44 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 0.4 | 1,300.00 | 520.00 |
| 45 | 398000 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY) | CY | 180 | 165.00 | 29,700.00 |
| 46 (F) | 510094 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET | CY | 16 | 2,700.00 | 43,200.00 |
| 47 | 610108 | 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT | LF | 185 | 159.00 | 29,415.00 |
| 48 | 650010 | 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 56 | 295.00 | 16,520.00 |
| 49 | 703233 | GRATED LINE DRAIN | LF | 55 | 330.00 | 18,150.00 |
| 50 | 710100 | ABANDON CULVERT (EA) | EA | 1 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 51 | 710120 | REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY (EA) | EA | 1 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 52 | 710132 | REMOVE CULVERT (LF) | LF | 97 | 125.00 | 12,125.00 |
| 53 | 710150 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 7 | 1,400.00 | 9,800.00 |
| 54 | 710210 | ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE | EA | 1 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 55 | 730070 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SQFT | 240 | 30.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 56 | 731504 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | CY | 62 | 1,200.00 | 74,400.00 |
| 57 | 731521 | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) | CY | 150 | 1,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 58 | 731820 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY | CY | 190 | 370.00 | 70,300.00 |
| 59 | 731840 | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | LF | 940 | 26.00 | 24,440.00 |
| 60 | 733000 | PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS | EA | 15 | 1,350.00 | 20,250.00 |
| 61 (F) | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 2,870 | 1.90 | 5,453.00 |
| 62 | 820270 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) | EA | 11 | 180.00 | 1,980.00 |
| 63 | 820300 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) | EA | 5 | 150.00 | 750.00 |
| 64 | 820750 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 180 | 20.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 65 | 820840 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 12 | 400.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 66 | 820860 | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) | EA | 6 | 365.00 | 2,190.00 |
| 67 | 820880 | INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) | EA | 1 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 68 | 840502 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 30 | 17.00 | 510.00 |
| 69 | 840516 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | SQFT | 500 | 18.00 | 9,000.00 |

04-1G8404
04-SON-116
09/26/19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 20
09/27/19

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 70 | 846030 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 50 | 3.00 | 150.00 |
| 71 | 846035 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 1,500 | 3.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 72 | 872130 | MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 521,215.00 | 521,215.00 |
| 73 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 149,597.00 | 149,597.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 1,603,061.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 2,200.00 | 2200.00 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 |
| 2 | 7,995.00 | 7995.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 7,995.00 | 7995.00 | 7,995.00 | 7995.00 |
| 3 | 120,000.00 | 120000.00 | 120,625.00 | 120625.00 | 222,000.00 | 222000.00 | 190,000.00 | 190000.00 |
| 4 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 16,000.00 | 16000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 |
| 5 | 16,000.00 | 16000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 |
| 6 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 | 16,000.00 | 16000.00 | 6,500.00 | 6500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 |
| 7 | 3,500.00 | 3500.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 495.00 | 495.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 8 | 225.00 | 3150.00 | 400.00 | 5600.00 | 200.00 | 2800.00 | 300.00 | 4200.00 |
| 9 | 20,000.00 | 20000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13000.00 | 8,800.00 | 8800.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 10 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 | 2,400.00 | 2400.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 11 | 2.00 | 1200.00 | .55 | 330.00 | 1.00 | 600.00 | 1.50 | 900.00 |
| 12 | 7.00 | 1260.00 | 12.00 | 2160.00 | 10.00 | 1800.00 | 20.00 | 3600.00 |
| 13 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6000.00 | 90,835.00 | 90835.00 |
| 14 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 4,000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 15 | 10,000.00 | 10000.00 | 3,220.00 | 3220.00 | 2,900.00 | 2900.00 | 2,900.00 | 2900.00 |
| 16 | 30.00 | 990.00 | 33.30 | 1098.90 | 30.00 | 990.00 | 30.00 | 990.00 |
| 17 | 60.00 | 1980.00 | 27.00 | 891.00 | 25.00 | 825.00 | 25.00 | 825.00 |
| 18 | 150.00 | 900.00 | 135.00 | 810.00 | 125.00 | 750.00 | 125.00 | 750.00 |
| 19 | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 3,330.00 | 3330.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 20 | 4.00 | 340.00 | 2.25 | 191.25 | 2.00 | 170.00 | 2.00 | 170.00 |
| 21 | 25.00 | 150.00 | 5.50 | 33.00 | 5.00 | 30.00 | 5.00 | 30.00 |
| 22 | 60.00 | 5100.00 | 44.00 | 3740.00 | 40.00 | 3400.00 | 40.00 | 3400.00 |
| 23 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 | 1,665.00 | 1665.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 |
| 24 | 45.00 | 7200.00 | 34.00 | 5440.00 | 70.00 | 11200.00 | 90.00 | 14400.00 |
| 25 | 300.00 | 1800.00 | 185.00 | 1110.00 | 165.00 | 990.00 | 165.00 | 990.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----|--|----------|---------|----------|---------|----------|---------|----------|---------|
| 26 | | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 1,110.00 | 1110.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 27 | | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 1,110.00 | 1110.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 28 | | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 1,110.00 | 1110.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 29 | | 80.00 | 800.00 | 80.00 | 800.00 | 75.00 | 750.00 | 75.00 | 750.00 |
| 30 | | 93.00 | 2976.00 | 70.00 | 2240.00 | 80.00 | 2560.00 | 60.00 | 1920.00 |
| 31 | | 98.00 | 6370.00 | 85.00 | 5525.00 | 80.00 | 5200.00 | 60.00 | 3900.00 |
| 32 | | 5.00 | 1750.00 | 3.65 | 1277.50 | 3.30 | 1155.00 | 3.30 | 1155.00 |
| 33 | | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 835.00 | 835.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 |
| 34 | | 1,200.00 | 1200.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| 35 | | 900.00 | 4500.00 | 850.00 | 4250.00 | 750.00 | 3750.00 | 700.00 | 3500.00 |
| 36 | | 750.00 | 750.00 | 460.00 | 460.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 37 | | 2,500.00 | 2500.00 | 1,400.00 | 1400.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 | 1,700.00 | 1700.00 |
| 38 | | 15.00 | 2850.00 | 11.00 | 2090.00 | 10.00 | 1900.00 | 10.00 | 1900.00 |
| 39 | | 400.00 | 400.00 | 280.00 | 280.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | | FIFTH | |
|------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 40 | 95.00 | 1900.00 | 85.00 | 1700.00 | 75.00 | 1500.00 | 75.00 | 1500.00 |
| 41 | 200.00 | 1400.00 | 225.00 | 1575.00 | 200.00 | 1400.00 | 200.00 | 1400.00 |
| 42 | 200.00 | 5000.00 | 220.00 | 5500.00 | 450.00 | 11250.00 | 960.00 | 24000.00 |
| 43 | 395.00 | 122450.00 | 820.00 | 254200.00 | 300.00 | 93000.00 | 640.00 | 198400.00 |
| 44 | 2,500.00 | 1000.00 | 6,500.00 | 2600.00 | 600.00 | 240.00 | 2,000.00 | 800.00 |
| 45 | 175.00 | 31500.00 | 150.00 | 27000.00 | 250.00 | 45000.00 | 350.00 | 63000.00 |
| 46 | 4,750.00 | 76000.00 | 1,455.00 | 23280.00 | 3,000.00 | 48000.00 | 4,000.00 | 64000.00 |
| 47 | 198.00 | 36630.00 | 315.00 | 58275.00 | 600.00 | 111000.00 | 310.00 | 57350.00 |
| 48 | 175.00 | 9800.00 | 485.00 | 27160.00 | 600.00 | 33600.00 | 330.00 | 18480.00 |
| 49 | 300.00 | 16500.00 | 450.00 | 24750.00 | 350.00 | 19250.00 | 500.00 | 27500.00 |
| 50 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 1,100.00 | 1100.00 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 51 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,100.00 | 1100.00 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 |
| 52 | 55.00 | 5335.00 | 105.00 | 10185.00 | 100.00 | 9700.00 | 66.00 | 6402.00 |
| 53 | 1,250.00 | 8750.00 | 475.00 | 3325.00 | 2,000.00 | 14000.00 | 800.00 | 5600.00 |
| 54 | 3,500.00 | 3500.00 | 1,100.00 | 1100.00 | 2,200.00 | 2200.00 | 2,700.00 | 2700.00 |
| 55 | 28.00 | 6720.00 | 23.00 | 5520.00 | 30.00 | 7200.00 | 62.00 | 14880.00 |
| 56 | 1,350.00 | 83700.00 | 1,685.00 | 104470.00 | 1,600.00 | 99200.00 | 1,200.00 | 74400.00 |
| 57 | 980.00 | 147000.00 | 1,250.00 | 187500.00 | 1,600.00 | 240000.00 | 1,800.00 | 270000.00 |
| 58 | 325.00 | 61750.00 | 200.00 | 38000.00 | 400.00 | 76000.00 | 300.00 | 57000.00 |
| 59 | 30.00 | 28200.00 | 50.00 | 47000.00 | 40.00 | 37600.00 | 18.00 | 16920.00 |
| 60 | 1,200.00 | 18000.00 | 1,185.00 | 17775.00 | 1,200.00 | 18000.00 | 1,200.00 | 18000.00 |
| 61 | 4.50 | 12915.00 | 3.50 | 10045.00 | 3.00 | 8610.00 | 2.00 | 5740.00 |
| 62 | 100.00 | 1100.00 | 165.00 | 1815.00 | 100.00 | 1100.00 | 100.00 | 1100.00 |
| 63 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 165.00 | 825.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 500.00 |
| 64 | 20.00 | 3600.00 | 25.00 | 4500.00 | 20.00 | 3600.00 | 20.00 | 3600.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|--|--------------|-----------|--|--------------|-----------|--|--------------|-----------|--|--------------|-----------|
| 65 | | 350.00 | 4200.00 | | 360.00 | 4320.00 | | 350.00 | 4200.00 | | 350.00 | 4200.00 |
| 66 | | 200.00 | 1200.00 | | 250.00 | 1500.00 | | 200.00 | 1200.00 | | 200.00 | 1200.00 |
| 67 | | 1,090.00 | 1090.00 | | 275.00 | 275.00 | | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | | 750.00 | 750.00 |
| 68 | | 7.00 | 210.00 | | 8.00 | 240.00 | | 15.00 | 450.00 | | 5.00 | 150.00 |
| 69 | | 10.00 | 5000.00 | | 11.00 | 5500.00 | | 15.00 | 7500.00 | | 8.00 | 4000.00 |
| 70 | | 2.00 | 100.00 | | 2.25 | 112.50 | | 2.00 | 100.00 | | 1.00 | 50.00 |
| 71 | | 3.00 | 4500.00 | | 3.35 | 5025.00 | | 2.00 | 3000.00 | | 2.50 | 3750.00 |
| 72 | | 459,755.00 | 459755.00 | | 426,950.00 | 426950.00 | | 429,755.00 | 429755.00 | | 429,755.00 | 429755.00 |
| 73 | | 160,270.00 | 160270.00 | | 180,000.00 | 180000.00 | | 180,000.00 | 180000.00 | | 179,000.00 | 179000.00 |
| TOT | | 1,608,336.00 | | | 1,762,754.15 | | | 1,848,115.00 | | | 1,938,837.00 | |